

HAMILTON POLICE SERVICE

INFORMATION REPORT

| то: | Chair and Members |
|---------------------|------------------------------------------------|
| | Hamilton Police Services Board |
| BOARD MEETING DATE: | July 29, 2021 |
| SUBJECT: | Year-end Report: Crime Prevention, Auxiliary & |
| | Volunteer Unit 2020 |
| REPORT NUMBER: | 21-079 |
| SUBMITTED BY: | Frank Bergen, Chief of Police |
| SIGNATURE: | 2 Jun |
| | \mathcal{U} |

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The attached Appendix "A" – Year-end Report – Crime Prevention Branch and Volunteer & Auxiliary Unit 2020 demonstrates the continued commitment to community engagement and crime prevention initiatives by the Hamilton Police Service (HPS).

INFORMATION

The attached report will provide an overview of the Crime Prevention Branch and their initiatives and community engagement events throughout the year. This will also include staffing reports and retention in regards to the Volunteer and Auxiliary Unit for 2020.

A high level overview of the Crime Prevention Branch goals and performance measures are included in this report. These goals and performance measures will reflect the 2019-2021 HPS Business plan as detailed below:

- Community Safety to ensure the safety of the communities we serve
- Engagement & Partnerships- to foster effective relationships with all of our communities
- People & Performance to increase organizational capacity and effectiveness by attracting, developing and retaining our members
- Technology & Asset Management to ensure we have the necessary plans in place to address facilities, fleet and technology needs

Crime Prevention Through Environmental Design (CPTED) is a valuable service that the Crime Prevention Branch provides to the community. Statistics related to CPTEDs and other Crime Prevention programs are also contained within this report.

APPENDICES AND SCHEDULES ATTACHED

Appendix "A" - Crime Prevention, Volunteer & Auxiliary Unit Annual Report

cc: Paul Hamilton, Acting Deputy Chief – Support Treena MacSween, Acting Superintendent – Community Mobilization Division Michelle Wiley, Acting Inspector – Community Mobilization Division